Watertight
Wiring Devices
inDustry's first DevicesIP69k
Watertight Wiring Devices
application guiDe
Certifications
fooD anD Beverage processing
 Rated to withstand harsh, wet

5
HBL6500
 Ordering Information
UL Type 4X Watertight Lift Covers
Description
Receptacle
with Lift Cover
Li
ft
C
ov
er
 A
ss
em
bl
y For use with 15A or 20A straight blade receptacles and 15A Twist-Lock® receptacles;
receptacle not included.
HBL6500
For use with 20A Twist-Lock® receptacles; receptacle not included.
Note: When mating with HBL26W09, 20A Non-NEMA plug, use HBL6800 cover.
HBL6700
For use with 30A Twist-Lock® receptacles; receptacle not included. HBL6800
Interiors
Device
125V 3Ø 250V AC 3Ø 480V AC
Plug Receptacle Plug Receptacle Plug Receptacle
15
A Straight Blade
Locking
HBL14W47IN
HBL24W47IN
HBL15W47IN
     —
      —
      —
      —
      —
      —
      —
      —
      —
20
A Locking       — HBL27W47IN HBL26W75IN       — HBL26W76IN HBL27W76IN
30
A Locking       —       — HBL28W75IN HBL29W75IN HBL28W76IN HBL29W76IN
Bushings, Cone Seals and Closure Caps
Device Bushings Cone Seals
Closure Caps
Yellow Black

SUITABILITY
6
 Ordering Information
FD Boxes and Angled Adapters
Description Catalog Number
B
o
xe
s
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, FD Box, Yellow HBL60CM83A
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, FD Box, White HBL60CM83WA
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, FD Box, Gray HBL6083
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, FD Box, Yellow HBL60CM84A
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, FD Box, White HBL60CM84WA
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, FD Box, Gray HBL6084
A
da
pt
er
s* 55° Angle Adapter, Yellow HBL60CM55*
55° Angle Adapter, White HBL60CM55W*
55° Angle Adapter, Gray HBL6055*
K
its
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, Yellow HBL60CM83AK
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, White HBL60CM83WAK
(2) ¾" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, Gray HBL6083AK
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, Yellow HBL60CM84AK
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, White HBL60CM84WAK
(2) 1" NPT Hubs, Box/Adapter Kit, Gray HBL6084AK
C
o
ve
rs Blank Cover Plate, Yellow HBL60CM88
Blank Cover Plate, White HBL60CM88W
Blank Cover Plate, Gray HBLP14FS
Note: *Adapters are not UL listed, nor UL Type 4X. For UL Type 4X rating, use receptacles in a FD box.
External mounting feet,
accepts #8 screw

impact resistant, available in
black or yellow
 Ordering Information
portaBle outlet Boxes
Pre-Assembled Portable Outlet Boxes (with Cord Connector Installed)
Description
Cord Range
Inches (mm) Catalog Number
B
ox
es
Portable Outlet Box, Deep, Yellow .38"-.50" (9.7-12.7) HBL3099
Portable Outlet Box, Deep, Feed Thru, Yellow .38"-.50" (9.7-12.7) HBL3090F
Portable Outlet Box, Deep, Yellow with (2) duplex plates .38"-.50" (9.7-12.7) HBL3000
Cord entry options include
pre-defined range or
“Build your own option”Wiring room large enough to
accommodate the broadest
range of device requirements
in one size box
Brass inserts for
maximum strength
Extended wall protects
lift covers from impact
damage
Configurable Portable Outlet Boxes
Empty Box Options Catalog Number
Cord Range
Inches (mm)
Cord Connector Options Deluxe Cord
Connectors Gray Nylon Black Nylon
B
ox
es
Outlet Box, Yellow
Outlet Box, Black
Feed Thru Box, Yellow
Feed Thru Box, Black
Note: Includes Locknut.
HBL3080
HBL3080BK
HBL3080F
HBL3080FBK
.38"-.50" (9.5-12.7) SHC1039CR        —        —
.50"-.63" (12.7-15.9) SHC1040CR SHC2040CR CG810NM
.63"-.75" (15.9-19.0) SHC1041CR SHC2041CR 074011341
.75"-.88" (19.0-22.2) SHC1042CR SHC2042CR 074011342
.88"-1.00" (22.2-25.4) SHC1043CR SHC2043CR 074011343
.59"-1.00" (15.0-25.4) SEC100GA SEC100BA        —
IP44
SUITABILITY
Box Suitable for Wet
and Damp Locations
8
cover plates for portaBle
outlet Boxes anD panels
 Ordering Information
Cover Plates for Portable Outlet Boxes and Panels
Description UL Type 3R UL Type 1
C
ov
er
 P
la
te
s
Outlet box cover, duplex receptacle HBL3056 HBL3051
Outlet box cover, 1.39" diameter receptacle HBL3057 HBL3052
Outlet box cover, 1.572" diameter receptacle HBL3058 HBL3055
Outlet box cover; GFCI HBL3061 HBL3060
Outlet box coverplate, blank HBL3054       —
HBL3051 HBL3052
HBL3055 HBL3060
HBL3056 HBL3057
HBL3061 HBL3054
Impact resistant
PBT material
Stainless steel
hinge and spring
UL Type 3R seal on a panel
or on a portable outlet box
IP44
SUITABILITY
UL Type 3R
UL Type 1
9
specifications
Performance
Electrical
Dielectric Voltage
    Connectors:
    Plugs:
Max Working Voltage
Current Interrupting
Temperature Rise
2000V AC if rated 300V or less; 3000V AC if rated above 300V
2500V AC if rated 300V or less; 3500V AC if rated above 300V
As marked
Rated for current interruption per UL498
30°C max per UL498 at rated current
Mechanical
Cord and terminal accommodations:
Plugs and Connectors
15 and 20A Straight Blade
and 15A Locking
20A Locking Except
HBL26W09 & HBL27W09
30A Locking Including
HBL26W09 & HBL27W09
16/3 SJ to 10/3 SJ, 18/3 S to 12/3 S, (Ø.325" to Ø625") (Ø8.3mm to Ø15.9 mm)
Min. Cord: 16/3 SJ, 18/3 S, 18/4 SJ, 18/4 S, 18/5 S, (Ø.325") (Ø8.3 mm)
Max. Cord: 10/3 S, 10/4 S, 10/5 S (.875") (22.2 mm)
Min Cords: 12/3 SJ, 16/3 S, 14/4 SJ, 18/4 S, 18/5 S, (Ø.375") (Ø9.5 mm)
Max Cord: 8/3 S,  8/4 S, 10/5 S (1.125") (28.6 mm)
Receptacles – use solid or stranded building wire or flexible cord only as outlined below:
All Straight Blade
15A Locking
20A and 30A Locking
18 AWG to 10 AWG
18 AWG to 10 AWG
18 AWG to 8 AWG
Portable Outlet Boxes
Cord Range
Wiring Volume
.38" to .68" (HBL3099, HBL3090F, HBL3000)
.38" to 1.00" with user-specified cord connector
19.0 in3